

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

N/w - Sadiso pur Road to bihta Basantchak
via Raunia mushari Mahadalit tola

Paliganj

DIVISION

Naubatpur

SUB-DIVISION

Progressive Engicon Pvt Ltd

Ag No - 13MBD/MR 3054 New Maint Policy 2018/23-24

MEASUREMENT BOOK

754

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of aron
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd and final bill (for Repair work only)					
Name of work - Repair and five year Maintenance of road from Sadiapur road Bihra Badamtola via Rauniya Mushari Mahadali to under MR-3054 New maint. Policy 2018					
Name of Contractor - Progressive Engin Pt. Ud. Danga Ashram gali Bailey road Patna					
Agreement No - 13 MB2/MR-3054 New maint. Policy 2018 / 2023-24					
Date of Commencement - 15-03-2024					
Date of Completion - 14-12-2024					
Date of entry - 27-06-2024					
Work done					
① Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulder lead up to 1000M - - - - - -					
$2 \times 9m \times 30.0m \times 0.45m \times 0.3m = 72.90m^3$					
$2 \times 14m \times 8.0m \times 0.45m \times 0.3m = 2.16$					
Total Qty. = 75.06m ³					
② Providing and fixing boundary pillar - - - - -					
$1 \times 24m = 24m$					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
① Clearing & grubbing road/land					
Qty side T.M.B P. (11)				0.2054 ha	
				@ 76926.08/ha	1577020
② Const ⁿ of Subgrade					
Qty side T.M.B P. (11) & (15)					
				$= (328.275m^3 + 75.06m^3)$	
				$= 403.335m^3$	
				@ 271.63/m ³	109558=
③ Const ⁿ of G.B. Grm-15					
Qty side T.M.B P. (11)				48.01m ³	
				@ 2325.83/m ³	11166320
④ P.V. WBM Grm-15					
Qty side T.M.B P. (11)				38.35m ³	
				@ 5105.09/m ³	1955250
⑤ P.V. WBM Grm-115					
Qty side T.M.B P. (12)				83.244m ³	
				@ 4965.53/m ³	4133510
⑥ P.V. Primer coat (RS-1)					
Qty side T.M.B P. (12)				1109.98m ²	
				@ 57.05/m ²	6332420
⑦ P.V. Facer coat (RS-1)					
Qty side T.M.B P. (12)				2829.26m ²	
				@ 19.42/m ²	5494420
⑧ P.V. SDBL					
Qty side T.M.B P. (12)				70.73m ³	
				@ 13268.77/m ³	9385000
					190263520

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18) Road marking in concrete Pavement					
Qty side T.M.B.P. (13)		55.60m			
		@ 995.39/m ²			553442
(19) P.V. Logo of Maintenance					
Qty side T.M.B.P. (13)		03.00m			
		@ 11043.55/m ²			3313120
(20) P.V. & binding 30mm dia HP					
Qty side T.M.B.P. (13)		15.00m			
		@ 814.82/m			1222220
(21) Brick Masonry on (1:3) d					
Qty side T.M.B.P. (16)		0.43m ³			
		@ 6528.47/m ³			280720
(22) Plastering 1:4					
Qty side T.M.B.P. (16)		20.16m ²			
		@ 191.53/m ²			386120
(23) Painting two coats					
Qty side T.M.B.P. (16)		20.16m ²			
		@ 139.16/m ²			280520
		Total Rs			33,99,18720
Add. 18% GST					6,11,85420
Add. 1% L. cost					339922
Add. S. fee side T.M.B.P. (18)					4286220
Less: 0.5% below as per D.S.					40,87,89520
Less: previous bill payment					37,67,24620
		payable Rs			3,20,64920
Less: 0.05% below as per D.S.					20492
		Rs			40,85,85120
Less: previous bill payment					37,67,24620
		Continuation			3,18,60520

27/06/2021
03